09-18-2002

J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER U.S. Patent and Trademark Of	

Form 250-1594 RA(150-03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	02225087 , ▼ ▼ ▼
	rademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Roy F. Weston, Inc.  9////	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Roy F. Weston, Inc. $9'//10'$	
	Internal Address: <u>1400 Weston Way</u>
Individual(s)	1 Stroot Address:
General Partnership 📮 Limited Pa	rtnership Street Address:
Corporation-State Pennsylvania	City: West Chester State: PA Zip: 19380
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-State Pennsylvania
Security Agreement	of Name Other
Other	representative designation is attached: Let Yes Let No
Execution Date: June 5, 2002	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address( es) attached?  Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
See attached Exhibit A	See attached Exhibit A
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Steven L. Schaaf, Paralegal	
Internal Address: Parker, Hudson, Rainer	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 265.00
& Dobbs LLP	☑ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1500 Marquis Two Tower	8. Deposit account number:
285 Peachtree Center Avenue	e, N.E.
City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 3	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	noing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Steven L. Schaaf	Strung of School August 20, 2002
Name of Person Signing  Total number of page	Signature  Date  Date
	ecorded with required cover sheet information to: of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 OP 225.00 OP

**TRADEMARK REEL: 002583 FRAME: 0319** 

## **EXHIBIT A**

## Trademarks and Service Marks of Weston Solutions, Inc. (Continued from item 4)

## 4A. United States Trademark and Service Mark Applications

Application Nos.
76/267,904
76/403874
76/404910

## 4B. United States Trademarks and Service Marks

Registration Nos.
2106533
2148797
2242360
1742803
1740942
1419415
2529041

{197940.1} 000052-00304

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002583 FRAME: 0320

<u> </u>	200205 1-1352			
PENNS	SYLVANIA DEPARTI CORPORATION B	MENT OF STA UREAU	TE	
Artic	cles of Amendment- (15 Pa.0 — Business Corpor — Nonprofit Corpo	C.S.) ation (§ 1915)	poration	
Name - 3			iment will be returned to e and address you enter to eft.	, , ,
City State	Zip Code			
\$52  In compliance with the requiring to amend its articles, hereby	AGTING S	ecretary or the Con	<i>V</i>	
		•		
correct the following infor	nis: Roy F. Weston	office in this Comm frenue is (the Departm	rtment is hereby authorizent).	
2. The (a) address of this corp commercial registered offic correct the following infor (a) Number and Street	poration's current registered of the provider and the county of mation to conform to the reconcity  Registered Office Provider	office in this Comm frenue is (the Departm	rtment is hereby authorizent).  Zip (	ced to County County
2. The (a) address of this corp commercial registered offic correct the following inform (a) Number and Street  (b) Name of Commercial	poration's current registered of the provider and the country of mation to conform to the reconcity  Registered Office Provider rice Company	office in this Comm renue is (the Departm ords of the Departm State	rtment is hereby authorizent)  Zip  C  Da	ced to County County
2. The (a) address of this corp commercial registered offic correct the following inform (a) Number and Street  (b) Name of Commercial c/o Corporation Serv	poration's current registered of the provider and the county of mation to conform to the reconcity  Registered Office Provider rice Company  ich it was incorporated:  P	office in this Comm renue is (the Departm ords of the Departm State	rtment is hereby authorizent)  Zip  C  Da	ced to County County
2. The (a) address of this corp commercial registered offic correct the following inform (a) Number and Street  (b) Name of Commercial c/o Corporation Servers	poration's current registered of the provider and the county of mation to conform to the reconcity  Registered Office Provider rice Company  ich it was incorporated: P	office in this Committee in this Committee is (the Departments of the Departments State).	rtment is hereby authorizent)  Zip  C  Da	ced to County County
2. The (a) address of this corp commercial registered office correct the following inform (a) Number and Street  (b) Name of Commercial c/o Corporation Servers  3. The statute by or under which the date of its incorporation of the corporation of the corporati	roration's current registered of the provider and the county of mation to conform to the reconcity  Registered Office Provider rice Company  The January 2, 1957  Tomplete, one of the following effective upon filing these A effective on: June 5, 20	office in this Commit venue is (the Departments of the Departments).  L. 364 as a second control of the Departments of the Departments of Amendments of Amen	rtment is hereby authorizent).  Zip  C  Da  swended	county County uphin

REEL: 002583 FRAME: 0321

DSCB:15-1915/5915-2

**RECORDED: 09/11/2002** 

6. Check one of the following:
The amendment was adopted by the shareholders or members pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(a) and (b) or § 5914(a).
The amendment was adopted by the board of directors pursuant to 15 Pa. C.S. § 1914(c) or § 5914(b).
- 4
7 Check, and if appropriate, complete one of the following:
The amendment adopted by the corporation, set forth in full, is as follows     Article 1 of the Corporation's Articles of Incorporation is amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows: "The name of the
Corporation is Weston Solutions, Inc."
The amendment adopted by the corporation is set forth in full in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof.
8. Check if the amendment restates the Articles:
The restated Articles of Incorporation supersede the original articles, and all amendments thereto.
·
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be signed by a culy authorized officer thereof this
5th day of June
2002
Weston Solutions, Inc.
Name of Corporation Signature
Chairman and CEO . Title

TRADEMARK REEL: 002583 FRAME: 0322